

**City Of Spokane**  
**Engineering Services Department**

**\*\*\* Bid Tabulation \*\*\***

**Project Number:** 2016156

**Project Description:** Lincoln Gateway

**Funding Source:** Local

**Preparer:** Jonathan Adams

**Original Date:** 6/8/2017 9:16:00 AM

**Update Date:** 6/26/2017 1:24:40 PM

**Addendum:**

<b>Project Number: 2016156</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

**Schedule Description**

**Tax Classification**

**Schedule 01**

Street and Landscape Improvements

Sales tax shall be included in unit prices

101	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	1 EST	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	1.00	0.00	0.00
102	SPCC PLAN	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	500.00	*****	0.00
103	POTHOLING	2 EA	400.00	800.00	500.00	1,000.00	250.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
104	CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS	1 LS	*****	1,500.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	0.00
105	MOBILIZATION	1 LS	*****	20,000.00	*****	24,249.49	*****	17,500.00	*****	0.00
106	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1 LS	*****	10,000.00	*****	26,040.00	*****	15,000.00	*****	0.00
107	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	1500 HR	5.00	7,500.00	2.00	3,000.00	5.00	7,500.00	0.00	0.00
108	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	200 HR	7.00	1,400.00	5.00	1,000.00	5.00	1,000.00	0.00	0.00
109	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	12,500.00	*****	3,500.00	*****	0.00
110	MATERIAL ON HAND, TREE PROTECTION	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	1,200.00	*****	750.00	*****	0.00
111	REMOVE TREE, CLASS I	6 EA	400.00	2,400.00	600.00	3,600.00	1,700.00	10,200.00	0.00	0.00
112	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	4,500.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	0.00
113	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	150 LF	10.00	1,500.00	10.00	1,500.00	20.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
114	SAWCUTTING CURB	2 EA	30.00	60.00	100.00	200.00	100.00	200.00	0.00	0.00

<b>Project Number: 2016156</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street and Landscape Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
115	SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT	510 LFI	3.00	1,530.00	1.25	637.50	2.00	1,020.00	0.00	0.00
116	SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT	2640 LFI	1.00	2,640.00	1.00	2,640.00	0.75	1,980.00	0.00	0.00
117	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL	40 CY	20.00	800.00	80.00	3,200.00	34.00	1,360.00	0.00	0.00
118	CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS	4 CY	75.00	300.00	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00	0.00	0.00
119	2 IN - 4 IN BASALT BALLAST	285 SY	15.00	4,275.00	20.00	5,700.00	12.00	3,420.00	0.00	0.00
120	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-28, 4 INCH THICK	45 SY	30.00	1,350.00	80.00	3,600.00	150.00	6,750.00	0.00	0.00
121	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	45 SY	125.00	5,625.00	75.00	3,375.00	45.00	2,025.00	0.00	0.00
122	ART INSTALLATION	1 LS	*****	3,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	4,000.00	*****	0.00
123	WSDOT LOW PROFILE BARRIER CURB TYPE GD-3	174 LF	300.00	52,200.00	188.00	32,712.00	300.00	52,200.00	0.00	0.00
124	ESC LEAD	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	750.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	0.00
125	INLET PROTECTION	3 EA	90.00	270.00	100.00	300.00	120.00	360.00	0.00	0.00
126	TOPSOIL TYPE A	80 CY	25.00	2,000.00	50.00	4,000.00	57.00	4,560.00	0.00	0.00
127	SOD INSTALLATION	95 SY	9.00	855.00	17.00	1,615.00	24.00	2,280.00	0.00	0.00
128	BASALT LANDSCAPE BOULDER	6 EA	200.00	1,200.00	250.00	1,500.00	225.00	1,350.00	0.00	0.00
129	PSIPE 6-8 FOOT HEIGHT PINE TREE	6 EA	400.00	2,400.00	500.00	3,000.00	500.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00
130	PSIPE 5 GAL SHRUB	19 EA	50.00	950.00	70.00	1,330.00	75.00	1,425.00	0.00	0.00
131	PSIPE 1 GAL SHRUB	541 EA	20.00	10,820.00	25.00	13,525.00	24.00	12,984.00	0.00	0.00
132	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	1 LS	*****	5,000.00	*****	10,500.00	*****	14,000.00	*****	0.00
133	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES	1 LS	*****	300.00	*****	4,180.00	*****	2,000.00	*****	0.00

<b>Project Number: 2016156</b>			<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		Cameron-Reilly LLC		Bacon Concrete Inc			
<b>Item No</b>	<b>Bid Item Description</b>	<b>Estimated Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Amount</b>

<i>Schedule Description</i>					<i>Tax Classification</i>					
<i>Schedule 01</i> Street and Landscape Improvements					Sales tax shall be included in unit prices					
134	CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	42 LF	25.00	1,050.00	30.00	1,260.00	38.00	1,596.00	0.00	0.00
135	CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - TRUCK APRON	35 SY	75.00	2,625.00	120.00	4,200.00	81.00	2,835.00	0.00	0.00
136	6FT IRON BLACK DECORATIVE PICKET FENCE	50 LF	80.00	4,000.00	120.00	6,000.00	120.00	6,000.00	0.00	0.00
137	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM ART WORK	1 LS	*****	2,000.00	*****	1,500.00	*****	10,000.00	*****	0.00
138	SIGNING, PERMANENT	1 LS	*****	1,000.00	*****	3,000.00	*****	2,800.00	*****	0.00
139	PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT	95 SF	5.00	475.00	15.00	1,425.00	15.00	1,425.00	0.00	0.00
140	CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND 24 IN. WIDE	85 LF	30.00	2,550.00	66.00	5,610.00	45.00	3,825.00	0.00	0.00
<b>Schedule Totals</b>				162,376.00		199,999.99		209,746.00		0.00

*Project Number*      *2016156*      *Lincoln Gateway*

***SCHEDULE SUMMARY***

	<i>Sched 1</i>	<i>Sched 2</i>	<i>Sched 3</i>	<i>Sched 4</i>	<i>Sched 5</i>	<i>Sched 6</i>	<i>Sched 7</i>	<i>Sched 8</i>	<i>Total</i>
<i>Engineer's Est</i>	162,376.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	162,376.00
Cameron-Reilly LLC	199,999.99	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	199,999.99
Bacon Concrete Inc	209,746.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	209,746.00

*Low Bid Contractor:* Cameron-Reilly LLC

	<i>Contractor's Bid</i>	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>% Variance</i>	
<i>Schedule 01</i>	\$199,999.99	\$162,376.00	23.17	% Over Estimate
<i>Bid Totals</i>	\$199,999.99	\$162,376.00	23.17	% Over Estimate